A lot abutting the intersection of two (2) or more streets or a lot abutting on a curved street or 

streets shall be considered a corner lot if straight lines drawn from the foremost points of the side lot lines to 

the foremost point of the lot at the apex meet at any angle of less than one hundred thirty-five (135) degrees. 

In such a case the apex of the curve forming the corner lot shall be considered as the intersection of street lines 

for the purpose of this Ordinance, such as in corner visibility requirements.  

Lot, Depth: The depth of a lot is the average distance between the front and back lot lines measured at right

[...]

criteria:  

1.  The manufactured home has a minimum length of fifty-two (52) feet measured along the longest axis 

and a minimum width of fourteen (14) feet measured at the narrowest part of the other axis;  

2.  The manufactured home has a minimum of seven hundred and twenty-eight (728) square feet of 

enclosed living area;  

3.  The pitch of the roof of the manufactured home has a minimum vertical rise of three feet for each 

twelve feet of horizontal run;  

4.  The exterior siding consists predominantly of vinyl or aluminum horizontal lap siding (whose